Canpus Nanme: | RAAN EL (186903101)
Status: Academ cally Acceptabl e,

All

St udent s

TEXAS EDUCATI

ON AGENCY

Adequat e Yearly Progress Canpus Data Tabl e

Fi nal

| RAAN- SHEFFI ELD

Meet s AYP

African
Aneri can

Per f ormance: Readi ng/ Engli sh Language Arts

2006- 07 Assessnents
Met Standard
Nunber Test ed
% Met St andard
Student Group %

2005- 06 Assessnents
Met Standard
Nunmber Test ed
% Met St andard

Change 2006 to 2007

70

79
89%
100%

71
80
89%

Per f ormance: Mat hematics

2006- 07 Assessnents
Met Standard
Nunber Test ed
% Met St andard
Student Group %

2005- 06 Assessnents
Met Standard
Nunber Test ed
% Met St andard

Change 2006 to 2007

At t endance 2005-06
Days Present
Days Menbership
At t endance Rate
Student Group %

At t endance 2004-05
Days Present
Days Menbership
At t endance Rate
Student Group %

Change

2007-08 Title | School

Special formats ('*',

>99%

71

79
90%
100%

69
78
88%

22, 850
23, 653
96. 6%
100%

22,376
23, 157
96. 6%
100%

0.0

| mpr ovenent

50%
8%

88%
-38

71%
12

1,694
1,726
98. 1%

7%

984
1,034
95. 2%

4%

2.9

Requi renent :

Hi spani c

32
35
91%
44%

25
30
83%

32
35
91%
44%

24
29
83%

8,199
8,529
96. 1%

36%

8,929
9, 232
96. 7%

40%

-0.6

None

2007 AYP Results

Wite

*
*

97%
*

38
41
93%

98%
-4

12, 455
12, 858
96. 9%
54%

11, 833
12, 243
96. 7%
53%

0.2

n/a indicates that the data are not avail able or applicable

A dash (-) indicates there were no students in that group

Econ.
Di sadv.

32
36
89%
46%

23
29
79%

10

33
36
92%
46%

21
27
78%

14

9, 228
9, 544
96. 7%

40%

9, 293
9, 656
96. 2%

42%

0.5

Speci al
Educati on

10
60%
13%

12
33%

27

10
60%
13%

12
50%

10

3,992
4,118
96. 9%

17%

3,536
3, 667
96. 4%

16%

0.5

<19% are used to protect student confidentiality
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LEP
(Measure)

80%
n/ a

92%
-12

80%
n/ a

11
73%

LEP
(Students)

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

1,601
1, 667
96. 0%

7%

1,530
1,584
96. 6%

7%

-0.6
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Adequate Yearly Progress Canpus Data Tabl e
Fi nal 2007 AYP Results

Canmpus Narme: | RAAN EL (186903101) | RAAN- SHEFFI ELD
Status: Academically Acceptable, Meets AYP

Al African Econ. Speci al LEP LEP
St udent s Anmerican Hispanic Wite Di sadv. Education (Measure) (Students)

Parti ci pation: Reading/English Language Arts
2006- 07 Assessnents

Nunber Partici pating * * * * * * *
Total Students * * * * * * *
Participation Rate >99% >99% >99% >99% >99% >99% *
Student Group % * * * * * * *
2005- 06 Assessnments
Nunber Partici pating * * * * * * *
Total Students * * * * * * *
Participation Rate >99% >99% >99% >99% >99% >99% *
Partici pation: Mthenmatics
2006- 07 Assessnments
Nunber Partici pating * * * * * * *
Total Students * * * * * * *
Participation Rate >99% >99% >99% >99% >99% >99% *
Student Group % * * * * * * *
2005- 06 Assessments
Nunber Partici pating * * * * * * *
Total Students * * * * * * *
Participation Rate >99% >99% >99% >99% >99% >99% *

2007 AYP Expl anation Tabl e

Al African Econ. Speci al
St udent s Anmerican Hispanic Wite Di sadv. Education LEP

Perf ormance: Readi ng - - - - - - -
Performance: Math - - - - - - -

Partici pation: Reading - - - - - - -
Participation: Mth - - - - - - -

Q her: Graduation Rate -
Qt her: Attendance Rate -

- Meets AYP or the measure not eval uated

% M ssed AYP for this performance nmeasure due to 3% cap

X M ssed AYP for this neasure for other reasons or a conbi nation of reasons
E Meets AYP for this performance neasure by receiving exception to 3% cap



